
Wednesday, January 23IWAN eohios 4
9. a.m. Popular Entertainers
Old Familiar Tunes

10.145 From Light Opera
10.30 Feminine Viewpoint: FamousWomen--Frances Jennings
11.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 Luneh Musie2.0 pm. The Salon Orchestra
2.15 Golden Gate Quartet
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Symphony No. 83 in G Minor HaydnPiano Trio in E- Flat, Op. 100 Schubert

3.30 Bing Crosby3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 George Wright (organ)4.30 Comedians’ Corner
4.45 Al Kavelin Orchestra5. 0 Footlight Favourites
5.30 Children’s Session
6. 0 Market Reports
6. 5 Concert Artists7.5 For the Farmer
7.30 The Auckland and District High-land Pipe Band under Pipe Major R. A.Buchan

(Studio)
8. 0 Noel Coward: Excerpts from ‘"To-
night at 8.30," and "Pacific, 1860"8.15 Pan Pacific Women’s Conference
Newsreel
8.30 SEFTON FREEMAN (hbass-baritone)
Sea Fever Ireland

|Phantom Fleets MurrayThe Yeomen of England (‘Merrie
England’’) German

1 Trayel the Road Thayer(Studio)
8.45 The New Symphony OrchestraOverture: The Waltz Dream

0. Straus
Emperor Waltz Strauss

9.30 Excerpts from Opera
10. 0 Melody Mixture10.30 Close down

IVE AVCKLano
6. 0 p.m. Dinner Music
7. 0 Excerpts from The Flying Dutch-man
La Scala Orchestra of Milan conducted.
by Paul van kempenOverture
Lauritz Melchior (tenor) with Chorus
Steersman’s Song
Joel Berglund (baritone)
The Term’s Expired
Royal Opera Chorus and Orchestra, Cov-
ent Garden, conducted by Sir John Bar-birolli
Spinning ChorusFlorence Austral (soprano)
Senta’s Rallad

_ Wagner
7.30 The Story of Folk Song: Work
Songs, Part 1-Sea Shanties, by Augusta
A. Ford
8. 0 Ronald Dowd (Australian tenor)
My Heart’s Refrain Brer
Peace
A Prayer to Our Lady FoggThe Cloths of Heaven Dunhill
Ah, Love But a Day Beach

' (NZBS)8.15 Bach
The Italian Trio
Trio from the Musical Offering |Pablo Casals (’cello)
Unaccompanied Suite No. 1 in GFdwin Fiseher (piano) with ChamberOrchestra
Concerto In A

9. 4 Joan Hammond, Isobel Baillie, Joan
Fullerton, Edna Hobson and Sylvia Pat-riss (sopranos), Edith Coates and Gladys
Ripley (contraltos), Trefor Jones(tenor), Dennis Noble (baritone), withChorus and the Philharmonia Stringget conducted by Constant Lam-ert
Dido and Aeneas Purcell

10. 0 Musical Notebook: Works by Paul
Creston, we ctger tee Third Symphony(VOA)
10.30 Close down

UD ane tAon
5. 0 pm. Light Music6. 0 Keyboard Capers
6.15 Looking at Life
6.30. Light and Bright
7. 0 Listeners’ Requests
10. 0 District Weather Forecast
Close down
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a.m. Breakfast Session
Weather Report
Women’s News from Town (Eliza-h Bauman)
Two Destinies
Escape Me NeverThe Purple Cow
Close down
p.m, Light and Bright
Melodies of the Moment
Farly Evening StarsAdventures of Perry Mason
Harmony Lane
Northland Livestock Report
Farming for Profit
Song and Dance in Britain: The

DPXUNBeery

orth Country (BBC)
Spotlight on the Crosby FamilyExeerpts from "Hansel and Gretel"

Humperdinck9.15 Light Orchestral Music
9.30 Intimate Artistry: Edmund Hock-tidge
9.45 Voices in Harmony10. O Variety Time
10.30 Close downi) 1310 kc. 229m,7.0 am. Breakfast Session7.30 Weather Report
8. 0 Musical Mailbox: Te Awamutu
9.30 The Andrews Sisters
9.45 Morning Medley10. 0 Owen Foster and the Devil10.145 The Mask of Fate10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Something Sentimental
11. 0 Women’s Hour (Anne Fisher):Shopping Session; The Tender Heart;Weekly Recipe; Book Review andWeekly Interview .

12.-0 Lunch Musie+. O p.m. Hill Billy Holiday1.15 Mellow Mood
1.30 Heritage Hall45 Hawaii Calls
A Close down
Tea Dance
Drama of Medicine
Turntable Rhythm
Melody’ Mixture
Believe It or Not
Green. Years
Romance and Rhythm
British Concert Hall: The RoyalPhilharmonic Orchestra conducted bySir Thomas Beecham (BBC)

9. 4 Short Story: The Lion Tamer, byD’Arey Niland (NZRS)
9.15 A Richard Rodgers Fantasy
9.30 Song and Dance in Britain: TheWest Country (BRC)
10.0 The Jack Smith Show (VOA)10.15 Dancing tothe Piano
10.30 Close down

\ Y, 7 800 ke. 375m.
9. 4 a.m. Morning Star: Jan Peerce
9.30 My Son Tom
9.44 Light Orchestral Musie10. 0 Snowflakes Cardiff Choir
10.15 bevotional Service
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10.30 The Luton Girls’ Choir
10.45 Music While You Work
711.15 Boston Promenade Orchestra
11.30 Slightly Out of Date
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.33 p.m. Talk prepared by A, F. Bar-
well, Supervisor of the Bay of Plenty
Pig Council; Should the Farmer have a
Pig Breeding Programme?
2. 0 Music: from America
2.30 Light Variety
2.45 Music While You Work3.15 Afternoon Artist: Solomon
3.30 Children’s Hospital Session
4. 0 Classical Music
Fantasie Symphony, Op. 14 Berlioz
5. 0 For Our Younger Listeners; Round
the World with Father Time, and Storiesfor Juniors
5.30 Melody in the Modern Manner6. 0 Dinner Music
6.45 Music for Everyman70 The ug a 8 pee byChristopher Fry eeExperiment with Time

0 The Voice of Mario Lanza
0 Eb and Zeb
8.30 Secrets of Scotland Yard9.30 Vocal Groups
10. 0 Rhythm on Record Digest10.30 Close down

QV lANsroKe.sz6m6.30 a.m. Local Weather Conditions
7.58 Wellington City and Hutt Valley
9
Weather Forecast.4 Opera Concert
9.30 Morning Star: Florizel von Reuter
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Wbevotional Service
10.25 Oniet Interlude
10.40 The Ilills of Home
11. 0 Yachting Commentaries on Idle
Along ChampionshipsWomen’s Session: We Bee to Differ
BBC)
11.30 Theatre Memories
12. 0 Lunch Musie
2. 0 p.m. CLASSICAL HOUR: Wagner
A Faust Overture
Brunhilde’s Battle Cry (‘Valkyries’)Wotan’s Farewell and Fire Music
("Valkyries")Entrance of the Gods Into Valhalla
and the Rainbow. Bridge ("The
Rhinegold’’)Ride of the Valkyries (‘Valkyries’)3. 0 Front, @age Lady3.30 Music While You Work

4. 0 Scapegoats of History; Uriah theHittite, Soldier of Israel >

4.30 Rhythm Parade5. 0 Children’s Session: The Seventhand Last Voyage of Sinbad the Sailor;and Nature Question Time5.30 Popular Parade
6. 0 Tea Dance
6.24 Produce Market Report6.26 Stock Market Report7.0 Report on Yearling sales7.15 The Gardening Expert: Next Monthin the Garden
7.30 Mantoyani’s Concert Orchestra
7.45 Melody Time, with Jean McPher-Son ¢NZBS) *

8. 0 Bear Power, a story by CarolCochrane (NZBS
8.15 Pan Pacific Women’s ConferenceNewsreel
8.30 Scottish Pipe Bands
9.30 The Wayne King Show10. O Oscar Peterson (piano)
10.145 Ben Pollack and his Pick-a-ribBoys
10.30 Close down

AVE 660kce. 455m.
5. O p.m, Early Evening Concert6. 0 Dinner Music7. 0 Early Italian Chamber MusicJacqueline Blancard (piano)Sonatas in D and G Minor ScarlattiHenri Temianka (violin)Sonata No, 1 in E PugnaniThe New Italian QuartetString Quartet in D, Op. 6, No. 1

BoccheriniLeon Goossens (oboe) and the Phiihar-monia String Orchestra conducted byWalter Susskind
Concerto in G Minor Marcello
7.45 Letters of Florence Nightingale:Readings from some of her letters pre-pared by Celia and Cecil Manson

(NZRBS)
Ss. 0 The Boyd Neel String OrchestraRicecare Bach-LenzewskiVariations on a Theme of FrankBridge, Op, 10 Britten8.30 The English Poets: William Shake-speare, Sonneteer, a poetry reading byProfessor S. Musgrove (NZBS)
8.54 Russian MusicThe London Philbarmonic Orchestra con-ducted by Sir Thomas BeechamOverture; May Night Rimsky-KorsakovLjuba Welitsch. (soprano) and theVienna State Opera Orchestra conductedby Rudolph Moralt
"Pique Dame?; L Must Stand Nearthe Window
Tt’s Nearing Midnight TchaikovskiWilliam Kapell with the Boston Sym-phony Orchestra conducted by Sergeihoussevitzky
Piano Concerto KhachaturianThe Liverpool Philharmonie Orchestragrata

S
by Sir atid Sargent ‘Capriccio Espagnole, Op.

Rimsky~-Korsakoy

10. 0 Over My Dead Body: A discussionbetween Ngaio Marsh and Patricia Guestdealing with methods of writing detec-tive fletion (NZBS)
10.14 Walter Gieseking (piano) ;

Preludes, Book I. Debussy10.30 Close down

NAD) WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265m,
7. 0 p.m. Accent on Rhythm7.30 The Razor’s Edge7.43 Orchestral Music8.0 Martin’ Block and his Make BelievéRallroom (VOA)
8.30 From A to Z Through the Greqgo-«
phone Catalogue
9. 0 Jazz Club, U.S.A. (VOA)9.30 Experiment with Time
10. 0 District Weather ForecastClose down

2G GISBORNE1010 ke. 297m.
0 a.m. Breakfast Session
30 District Weather Forecast0 Feminine Viewpoint (June Irvine)15 These Children
30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
45 Christian. Marlowe’s Daughter0. Oo Close down
6.30 p.m. Billy Cotton and his Band
6.45 Reserved
7. 0 Hill-billy Roundup7.15 The Golden Colt
7.30 The Ink Spots
7.45 Fiesta. Folly8.2 Dad and Dave
8.15 East Coast Hit Parade
8.45 Looking at. Africa: The- incredible
City, by Rosemary Jack (NZBS).9.3 London Studio Melodies: PeterYorke’s Orchestra, Doreen Lundy -andAlan Dean (BBC
9.33 Play: Last Curtain, by Roy Plom-ley (NZBS)
10.17 When Day is Done
10.30 Close down

22 NAPIER860 ke. 349m,
9. 4 a.m. Housewives’ Choice. ©

Napier Wool Sale: Reports at 9.55,12.34 pP.m., 3.0 and 5.30
10. O Devotional Service
‘10.18 Master Music
10.46 litman Probiems in Industry, thefirst of two talks by Eileen Saunders
(NZBS)
11. 0 Music While You Work
11.30 Pan-Pacific Women’s Conference
Noacucraal
11.45 English Half-hour
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. 0 p.m. Music While You Work
2.30 Far from the Madding Crowd, thefirst episode of a serial Dased on thenovel by Thomas Hardy (BBC)

:

3. 0 A Song by the Way3.15 Classical Session
Simple Symphony |. Britten4.0 Hlester’s Diary

;

-6-4.30 Concert Orchestras
5. 0 Children’s Session: England Ex.
pects (NZBS)
5.30 Bing Crosby
5.45 Dinner Musie7.10 Napier Wool Sale: Official Rangeof Prices
7.15 Hawke’s Bay, Poverty Bay Live-stock Market Report
NS
French Songs of Five Centuries:

Dawn Harrts (soprano), John MeDonald
(tenor) and Lionel Harris (piano)

(NZBS),

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.3 12.30and 9.0 p.m.
X Stations: 9 p.m.

YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 a.m. London News. Breakfast session
(YA’s only)

& 3 0, &.0 London News. Breakfast session
6.30 p.m. London News
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 Radio Newsreel (not 1YZ)
7. 0 National Sports Summary9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Around the Commonwealth


